PERFINS OF BRITISH MALAYA

PETER GIFFEN, author of the book on the Perfins of British Malaya, wishes to thank all those who notified him of errors and also sent in extended dates. The following are updates for your catalogues.

- Al. Should be CLOUET not Clourt.
- H2, 7 & 8. Should be Hong Kong AND Shanghai.
- Nl. Should be North CHINA Insurance.
- N2 & S9. Should be MAAtschappij.
- Wl. Should be <u>WHITTALL</u> & Co., Klang, Selangor. Estate Agents and general merchants with head office in Colombo, Ceylon.

Bulletin No. 254 (Oct' 91) Pg. 9.